

## **Drone Policy**

In order to protect the safety, security, privacy, and property interests of Cal Expo, its employees, agents, contractors, and the public, any operation or use of unmanned aircraft systems, remote or radio controlled model aircraft of all types, shapes, and sizes, or any other similar type devices (collectively "Drones") is prohibited on the premises of Cal Expo or within the Cal Expo's air rights, without prior written approval from Cal Expo. Please be advised that violation of this policy will result in immediate ejection from Cal Expo's premises and may subject the violator to a criminal trespass warning or arrest for those who fail to comply.

P.O. Box 15649 Sacramento, CA 95852-1649 PHONE (916) 263-3247(FAIR) \* FAX (916) 263-3304 www.CAStateFair.org \* www.CalExpo.com State of California \* Edmund G. Brown, Jr., Governor